
City of San José

Legislation Text

200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113

Amendment to a Master Agreement with URS Corporation Americas/AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
for Professional Environmental Consulting Services for Various City Facility Projects.
Approve the First Amendment of the Master Agreement with URS Corporation Americas (CPMS Contract No.
7467-3) to do the following:
(a) Consent to the assignment of the Master Agreement to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California
corporation (ATS) retroactive to October 17, 2014; and
(b) Extend the term of the contract from December 31, 2018 to December 31, 2020, to allow ATS to complete
work on the Watson Park Improvement Project.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment. (Public Works)

File #: 18-1550, Version: 1

City of San José Printed on 4/21/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

